1

8

LRBa0602/1 JTK:mfd:jf

## SENATE AMENDMENT 3, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 SENATE BILL 7

June 12, 1997 - Offered by Committee on Judiciary, Campaign Finance Reform and Consumer Affairs.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2	<b>1.</b> Page 23, line 20: after "(8m)" insert "(a)".
3	2. Page 23, line 20: delete "committee" and substitute "committee.".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 23, line 21: delete that line.
5	<b>4.</b> Page 23, line 21: after that line insert:
6	"(b) Paragraph (a) does not apply to a contribution made to a personal campaign
7	or support committee.".

(END)